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1 Legal Entity Administration System, hereinafter abbreviated as SABH, is an electronic Information Technology Service company

held by the Directorate General of General Legal Administration.

2 Flectronic Integrated Business Licensing or Online Single Submission, hereinafter abbreviated as OSS, is Business Licensing
issued by OSS Institutions for and on behalf of ministers, heads of institutions, governors or regents / mayors to business actors

through integrated electronic systems.
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Contact Persons

Questions concerning any of the subjects or issues contained in this newsletter
should be directed to your usual contact in our firm, or any of the following Tax

Partners:

Melisa Himawan
Tax Managing Partner

Balim

Cindy Sukiman
Dionisius Damijanto
Heru Supriyanto
Irene Atmawijaya
John Lauwrenz

Roy David Kiantiong
Roy Sidharta Tedja
Turmanto

Yan Hardyana

Yoon Young Jun

Business Tax and Corporate License

Transfer Pricing
Business Tax
Business Tax

Business Tax

Global Employer Services and

Business Process Solutions

Business Tax

Transfer Pricing

Business Tax, Indirect Tax and

Business Process Solutions
Business Tax and

Global Trade Advisory (Customs)

Business Tax

Transfer Pricing

Deloitte Touche Solutions
The Plaza Office Tower, 32" Floor

JI. M.H. Thamrin Kav 28-30

Jakarta 10350, Indonesia
Tel: +62 21 5081 8000
Fax: +62 21 2992 8303

Email: iddttl@deloitte.com

www.deloitte.com/id

mehimawan@deloitte.com

bbalim@deloitte.com
csukiman@deloitte.com
ddamijanto@deloitte.com
hsupriyanto@deloitte.com
iatmawijaya@deloitte.com
jlauwrenz@deloitte.com
rkiantiong@deloitte.com
roytedja@deloitte.com
tturmanto@deloitte.com
yhardyana@deloitte.com

yoonyoungjun@deloitte.com
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as "Deloitte Global”) and each of its member firms are legally separate and
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Deloitte is a leading global provider of audit and assurance, consulting, financial
advisory, risk advisory, tax and related services. Our network of member firms in
more than 150 countries and territories serves four out of five Fortune Global 500®
companies. Learn how Deloitte’s approximately 264,000 people make an impact
that matters at www.deloitte.com.

About Deloitte Southeast Asia

Deloitte Southeast Asia Ltd — a member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited
comprising Deloitte practices operating in Brunei, Cambodia, Guam, Indonesia, Lao
PDR, Malaysia, Myanmar, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand and Vietnam - was
established to deliver measurable value to the particular demands of increasingly
intra-regional and fast growing companies and enterprises.

Comprising approximately 340 partners and 8,800 professionals in 25 office
locations, the affiliates of Deloitte Southeast Asia Ltd combine their technical
expertise and deep industry knowledge to deliver consistent high quality services to
companies in the region.

All services are provided through the individual country practices and their affiliates
which are separate and independent legal entities.

About Deloitte Indonesia
In Indonesia, services are provided by Deloitte Touche Solutions.
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Before making any decision or taking any action that may affect your finances or your
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Network shall be responsible for any loss whatsoever sustained by any person who relies
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